# JINGBAO™ BILINGUAL

京宝宝中英双语幼儿园-密西沙加园 (Mississauga)

## 2023-24 CALENDAR YEAR FEE STRUCTURE (MSSG)

(Effective: September 1, 2023 – August 31, 2024)

#### **TODDLER PROGRAM** (18 to 30 months old)

	Regular Base Fee	CWELCC Portion	Family Fee
	(Monthly/Daily)	(52.75% Reduction)	(47.25% of Regular Fee)
Rate	\$1780/month	\$938.9 /month	\$841.1/moth
Registration Fee	\$100/child	\$52.75/child	\$47.25/child, no refundable
Hours/Meal	8:00am-5:30pm, Lunch & Snacks included		

#### PRESCHOOL (CASA) PROGRAM (2.5 to 4 years old)

<u> </u>		•	
	Regular Base Fee	CWELCC Portion	Family Fee
	(Monthly/Daily)	(52.75% Reduction)	(47.25% of Regular Fee)
Rate	\$1480/month	\$780.7/month	\$699.3/moth
Registration Fee	\$100/child	\$52.75/child	\$47.25/child, no refundable
Hours/Meal	8:00am-5:30pm, Lunch & Snacks included		

### Kindergarten PROGRAM (4 to 5.5 years old)

Tundongarton Tree of the time ( The one your one)						
	Regular Base Fee	CWELCC Portion	Family Fee			
	(Monthly/Daily)	(52.75% Reduction)	(47.25% of Regular Fee)			
Rate	\$1480/month	\$780.7/month	\$699.3/moth			
Registration Fee	\$100/child	\$52.75/child	\$47.25/child, no refundable			
Hours/Meal	8:00am-5:30pm, Lunch & Snacks included					

#### Note:

- JINGBAO Mississauga is an opt-in CWELCC program in 2023, all base fees for parents including registration fee will be reduced to 47.25% (parent's portion).
- A security deposit of \$200 is required (CWELCC not applied) upon registration and it will apply to any remaining balance owed when a child is withdrawn from the care. The deposit is non-refundable if parents fail to give 4weeks written notice for withdrawal.
- Non-base fee including late fees and trip fee, please refer to Parent Handbook for details.